
32326  

RESOLUTION NO. 32326 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT TO APPROVE CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 2 WITH REEVES YOUNG, LLC, OF DALTON, GA, 
FOR CONTRACT NOS. W-17-023-201 AND W-18-008-201, 
MBWWTP IMPROVEMENTS – SCHEDULES A AND B, DUE 
TO ADDITIONAL UNOX TANK PUMPING, POWER LINE 
REPAIRS, MICROPILE MODIFICATIONS, WIRING 
INVESTIGATIONS, AND ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 
INFRASTRUCTURE, FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE MILLION 
FIVE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-
FOUR AND 10/100 DOLLARS ($1,510,594.10), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
TEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR AND 63/100 
DOLLARS ($10,910,204.63). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Wastewater Department to 

approve Change Order No. 2 with Reeves Young, LLC, of Dalton, GA, for Contract Nos. W-17-

023-201 and W-18-008-201, MBWWTP Improvements – Schedules A and B, due to additional 

Unox tank pumping, power line repairs, micropile modifications, wiring investigations, and 

abandonment of existing infrastructure, for an increase of $1,510,594.10, for a revised contract 

amount of $10,910,204.63. 

ADOPTED: November 19, 2024 

/mem 

 


